

**FY2018-FY2020
Projection Estimate**

March 14, 2019

	FY2018 Actual Funds I & IX 6.5% CR decrease	3.14.19 Estimate FY2019 Funds I & IX -1.2% CR change	3.14.19 Estimate FY2020 Funds I & IX -0.0% CR change	Notes
REVENUE				
Intergovernmental				
State Funding	24,884,595	22,479,200	22,885,800	\$590.6CCSF, 7.75% allocation
Property Taxes	19,728,801	20,500,000	21,422,500	4.5% increase
	44,613,396	42,979,200	44,308,300	
Tuition & Fees				Current enrollment levels
Tuition	23,208,944	23,871,100	23,871,100	0% tuition rate change
Student Fees	9,365,850	9,233,800	9,233,800	
Other Fees & Charges	1,325,861	1,185,000	1,185,000	
	33,900,655	34,289,900	34,289,900	
Other Revenue Sources				
Administrative Recovery	1,898,029	4,002,500	2,652,500	Standard schedule
Gifts & Donations	1,235,416	1,587,000	1,587,000	
Other Revenue	1,211,734	1,370,000	1,245,000	
Sale of Goods & Services	2,656,417	2,776,300	3,276,300	
	7,001,596	9,735,800	8,760,800	
Operating Transfers In				
Transfers In	2,605,257	1,214,100	1,077,100	Standard schedule
	2,605,257	1,214,100	1,077,100	
	88,120,904	88,219,000	88,436,100	
EXPENDITURES				
Personnel				
Personnel - Contracted	35,530,159	35,799,800	37,234,900	Current position list; 2% swirl
Personnel - P/T	12,028,058	11,955,000	11,955,000	
OPE	27,037,859	27,132,400	28,373,300	\$860K PERS reserve OPE Rates: 64% FT, 38% PT
	74,596,076	74,887,200	77,563,200	
Other Expenditures				
Materials & Services	11,826,249	12,410,000	13,050,000	Mandatory increases
Capital Outlay	798,651	475,000	860,000	
Goods for Resale	643,106	660,000	660,000	
	13,268,006	13,545,000	14,570,000	
Operating Transfers Out				
Transfers Out	2,500,958	3,638,300	3,604,600	\$2.5M major maintenance
Enterprise Fund Subsidy	-	-	1,166,000	Food service and Titan Store subsidies
	2,500,958	3,638,300	4,770,600	
	90,365,040	92,070,500	96,903,800	
Revenue Over/Under Expenditures	(2,244,136)	(3,851,500)	(8,467,700)	
Beginning PERS Reserve	5,535,938	4,675,938	3,815,938	
Ending PERS Reserve	4,675,938	3,815,938	2,955,938	